ASSOCIATION OF IRISH RIDING CLUBS
NATIONAL HORSE TRIALS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Annaharvey Farm Equestrian Centre, Tullamore, Co. Offaly
Sunday 13th September 2009

Kindly sponsored by:

RN

POS. NO. RIDER HORSE CLUB D SJ XC XC Total Time
JUMPING TIME
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 28 CLAIRE MAHER TWILIGHT FLATLEY (IRE) KILLCARRICK 3230 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.30
110 LYNNE DEMPSEY LIGHT SENSITIVE KILLCARRICK 21.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.80
112 SARAH BARTHEL AN BANRION LIATH KILLCARRICK 3350 12.00 W/D W/D
243 DENISE DUFF MISSOULA MAGIO KILLCARRICK 38.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.40
Total:  92.50
2nd 25 SARAH LOGAN QUIET TIME BROADMEADOW 36.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.40
118 CATRIONA MILLS ORDER OF THE PHOENIX BROADMEADOW 33.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50
178 ORLAITH FRAWLEY FATHER DOUGAL BROADMEADOW 38.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.90
215 YVONNE HUGHES LITTLE HAWK BROADMEADOW 41.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.10
Total: 108.80
3rd 75 JULIE POLDEN Unnamed (Shannon) BORU'S 33.50 26.00 0.00 0.00 59.50
116 BELINDA KELLY FLOWERHILL DASH OF CLASS BORU'S 33.50 8.00 0.00 0.00 41.50
177 JACKIE DOW JUNO TINTREACH BORU'S 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
185 SHELLEY KEARY Unnamed (Summer Star) BORU'S 33.70 4.00 0.00 0.00 4890
Total: 109.20
4th 24 JOHN JOE GRACE LOUGH AIDAN SLIEVE BLOOM 37.70 0.00 20.00 0.00 57.70
65 CHARLIE SCOTT RUANARD RIDDLER SLIEVE BLOOM 4060 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.60
107 JANE GRACE PUSH THE BUTTON SLIEVE BLOOM 31.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.20
213 NINA SCOTT THOMAS JOSEPH SLIEVE BLOOM 41.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.10
Total: 112.90
5th 36 ANNE LAMBERT GOLD DANCER CARNE 28.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.20
189 NESSA O' SULLIVAN ITS LULLABY CARNE 39.50 4.00 0.00 0.00 43.70
238 JENNY BURRELL BABBLING BROOK CARNE 43.70 0.00 E E
240 TONY WILSON Unnamed (Henry) CARNE 4470 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.70
Total: 117.40
6th 4 FIONA GILLILAND CAMBLIN CHATTERBOX BORDER COUNTIES 33.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.80
9 FRANCIS DUFFY SIR ISTO DEL BORDER COUNTIES 4290 6.00 0.00 5.00 53.90
56 ROSEMARY BELLEW CLONCAW CHIEF BORDER COUNTIES 35.90 4.00 0.00 0.00 39.90
Total: 127.60

ADVANCED OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 4'48"

1st 4 FIONA GILLILAND CAMBLIN CHATTERBOX BORDER COUNTIES 33.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.80
UNPLACED:

1 HELEN NOLAN BUDDY BROWN SPRINGMOUNT 3480 0.00 E E
OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 4'48"
1st 12 LISA O' KANE GRUNDY BALLYCANEW 3570 0.00 0.00 0.00 3570
2nd 7 LOUISE DUFFY ASSESSED (IRE) CASTLE HILL 4240 0.00 0.00 0.00 4240
3rd 14 JAMES O' HAIRE PORTABILITY NEWCASTLE LYONS 39.50 8.00 0.00 0.00 47.50
4th 6 MELISSA O' CONNOR ASHWOOD BOUNCER ASHWOOD 4190 800 0.00 0.00 49.90
5th 10 JOANNE LOGUE COLOURFUL KIWI HOLLYBROOK 3690 4.00 0.00 1050 51.40
6th 9 FRANCIS DUFFY SIR ISTO DEL BORDER COUNTIES 4290 6.00 0.00 5.00 53.90
UNPLACED:

13 SHEILA CORRIGAN STRAWBERRY JAM KNOCKNAMANA 36.20 69.00 0.00 6.00 111.20

15 MELISSA O' CONNOR ASHWOOD CLOVER ASHWOOD 42.40 16.00 140.00 33.60 232.00

11 AMY Mc DONAGH AUGHRUM CHARLOTTE BENBULBEN 47.60 4.00 E E

8 PAULINE FALOON CARLINGFORD SEBASTIAN GAP OF THE NORTH 35.20 E E
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1st 18 LAURA SHEA Unnamed (Ralph) NUENNA FARM 39.00 16.00 60.00 0.00 115.00
UNPLACED:
17 JAMES O' HAIRE WINGS TO FLY NEWCASTLE LYONS 4330 8.00 E E
19 KATE MOODY MEG OF THE GLEN BROOMFIELD 4330 4.00 E E
1st 36 ANNE LAMBERT GOLD DANCER CARNE 2820 0.00 0.00 0.00 2820
2nd 28 CLAIRE MAHER TWILIGHT FLATLEY (IRE) KILLCARRICK 3230 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.30
3rd 23 AOIFE FARRELLY SORRENTO LASS MO CHARA 35,50 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.50 5'01"
4th 32 MARIE CROSSE CROSSE SERENDIPITY CLONSHIRE 3550 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.50 4' 58"
5th 25 SARAH LOGAN QUIET TIME BROADMEADOW 3640 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.40
6th 26 CAROLINE GEOGHEGAN B.B. HENRY BILLINGSLEY DUNAMASE 3640 800 0.00 0.00 4440
UNPLACED:
27 TRIONA FITZPATRICK KESSIE HILLCREST 46.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.40
29 ANTHONY GILLESPIE TRA DHEARG SETANTA RUSSELLSTOWN 4450 4.00 0.00 0.00 48.50
22 KATELYN BEATTIE INNOVATIVE (IRE) KILRAINY 41.80 800 0.00 0.00 49.80
31 KATHRYN TAYLOR ON CLOUD NINE CLONSHIRE 46.40 4.00 0.00 0.00 50.40
24 JOHN JOE GRACE LOUGH AIDAN SLIEVE BLOOM 37.70 0.00 20.00 0.00 57.70
33 DAVID FREENEY KILCAVAN FRANKIE BEL-AIR 37.80 12.00 20.00 0.00 69.80
30 ELIZABETH HIGGINS MOON CHARM MISSY COPPERFIELD 46.40 23.00 20.00 22.50 111.90
34 SHARON O' CONNOR PIKEUR ASHWOOD 35.00 E E
35 PATRICIA WARREN HES A DANDY DONEGAL GAELTACHT  46.40 0.00 E E
37 ANA-MARIA HUGHES BROOKPARK TUKO EARL'S WELL 40.00 E E
38 DARREN O' CONNOR BLACKMOOR CREST NORTH CORK W/D  0.00 E E
1st 41 EVELYN HEALION MASTER BOZLEY ANNAHARVEY 3950 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.50
2nd 56 ROSEMARY BELLEW CLONCAW CHIEF BORDER COUNTIES 3590 4.00 0.00 0.00 39.90
3rd 42 RUTH BYRNES ANANKE HILLCREST 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
4th 55 CLAIRE DUNPHY BALLYHAD GOLD FOXBOROUGH 4090 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.90
5th 60 EVELYN HEALION PADDY'S DARLING ANNAHARVEY 3820 4.00 0.00 0.00 4220
6th 57 JO FORDE WESTERN REBEL NUENNA FARM 3640 8.00 0.00 0.00 44.40
UNPLACED:
61 VICTOR JONES PRINCE HARRY REDHILLS 4590 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.90
43 BRIAN DUNNE BENNETTSBRIDGE MO CHARA 46.80 4.00 0.00 0.00 50.80
46 CATRIONA KENNEDY DINNY THREE COUNTIES 35,50 16.00 0.00 0.00 51.50
53 REBECCA QUINN P.H.I. EXPRESSO GREENVALLEY 3730 16.00 0.00 0.00 53.30
52 DEIRDRE FOX GUNG HO GREENVALLEY 41.40 12.00 0.00 0.00 53.40
40 VICTOR JONES DONEGAL SHYLOCK REDHILLS 4450 4.00 20.00 5.10 73.60
50 THOMAS DANIELS BROGUE SHELLY TYNAGH 45.00 0.00 40.00 210 87.10
58 PEARL ROBINSON MEET JOE BLACK LISMORE 50.50 20.00 60.00 3.00 133.50
49 BECKY BOWES UISCE BABHA BORU'S 35.00 0.00 E E
54 DAWN CLERKIN THE SAILORS GIRL CASTLE LESLIE 37.70 4.00 E E
47 RACHEL GUNNING ELLIES FLIGHT COPPERFIELD 49.50 12.00 E E
51 EMMA NOLAN STEPPING UP LONG ACRE 41.40 E E
INTERMEDIATE CHAMPIONSHIP 5'36"
1st 65 CHARLIE SCOTT RUANARD RIDDLER SLIEVE BLOOM 40.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.60
2nd 74 MICHAEL MOORE GUARANTEED GOLD ASHBROOK 3350 800 0.00 0.00 4150
3rd 69 JOANNA COLE Unnamed (Milly) LAKELANDS 41.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.80
4th 68 DAVID O' BRIEN GLANDORAN BLUE BOY CELBRIDGE 3410 8.00 0.00 0.00 42.10
5th 85 MARK HODMAN THE UNKNOWN SOLDIER WOODSTOWN 4290 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.90
6th 80 ANNE WALLACE THE BLUE JESTER WATERFORD 4120 4.00 0.00 0.00 45.20
70 ELAINE O' DWYER CAPTAIN COURAGE MILL ROAD 4240 4.00 000 0.00 46.40
UNPLACED:
66 BREDA LYNCH MYSTIC MANOR MULLINGAR 47.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.10
67 CATHERINE O' SULLIVAN COLD ASICE CASTLE CARRAIG 47.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.60
73 JOHN GAVIN FCD TOUCH OF CLASS ASHBROOK 3990 800 0.00 0.00 47.90
64 CLAIR O' NEILL MR DALLAS MULLINGAR 4410 400 0.00 0.00 48.10
79 JENNY JAKEMAN MIGHTY JOE SPRINGMOUNT 36.50 13.00 0.00 0.00 49.50
76 CORMAC O' ROURKE SILVERLINE MR COOKIE GAP OF THE NORTH 4290 12.00 0.00 0.00 54.90
75 JULIE POLDEN Unnamed (Shannon) BORU'S 33,50 26.00 0.00 0.00 59.50
83 MELANIE HAMMEL TAYLORS MAID CARNE 32.90 8.00 20.00 0.00 60.90
84 BARBARA MAHER SIR JACK EARL'S WELL 40.60 0.00 20.00 3.60 64.20
72 ROLLINE KAVANAGH GLENANE PHOENIX 38.20 16.00 40.00 0.00 94.20
77 LOUISE SOMERS BLUE PETERS PRIDE KILRONAN 37.60 37.00 20.00 0.00 94.60
81 FINOLA MURPHY JESSIE KILDALTON DELIGHT BENBULBEN 51.80 0.00 60.00 15.00 126.80
78 NADINE BURNS DRUMNACART LASS LETTERKENNY 37.60 E E
INTERMEDIATE (SECTION 1)
1st 107 JANE GRACE PUSH THE BUTTON SLIEVE BLOOM 31.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.20
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2nd

118 CATRIONA MILLS

3rd 114 VINCENT NEVILLE
4th 149 DONAL TOBIN

5th 155 SUE CORISH

6th 99 GRAHAM FLEMING
UNPLACED:

116 BELINDA KELLY

88 URSULA FITZPATRICK
127 PATTI BYRNE

122 BERNIE FOLEY

131 JAMES WALKER

90 ANNE SNELGROVE
141 CONOR O' HARA

124 LOUISE LYNN

97 EMER EYRES

151 BREDA COSTIGAN
137 GERALDINE REILLY
109 MIRIAM MARRON
147 SUSAN O' REGAN

92 AMY WALSH

139 MEREDITH JACKSON
94 LYNN TUOHY

136 JOHN Mc ARDLE

146 JOANNA MAHER

105 ELAINE MOONEY
153 FINOLA MURPHY
120 SANDRA BLEAKLEY
143 AUDREY O' SULLIVAN
111 MARIANNE KAVANAGH
101 RUTH ALLEN

103 EMER O' DONNELL
112 SARAH BARTHEL

(9]

N

INTERMEDIATE (SECTION 2)

1st 125 BRIGID Mc CARROLL
2nd 110 LYNNE DEMPSEY
3rd 156 MIRIAM POWER
4th 150 LESLEY FITZGERALD
5th 152 SUSAN ROCHE

6th 102 DAPHNE LUSH
UNPLACED:

91 FRANCES DOWLING
138 GEORGE ANDERSON
96 MARY CLEARY

89 JAMES MAC REDMOND
123 SHARON O' DONNELL
145 JOAN FOX

148 NIAMH GRAINGER
142 VINCENT NEVILLE
144 FIONA COUGHLAN
115 SUZANNE Mc GEE
119 CATHERINE FLANAGAN
95 FERGAL TRAYERS
132 FRANCES WHOOLEY
134 VICKY MANUEL

140 KEVIN CLOGHER

108 CAROL QUISH

98 NOEL BRENNAN

154 CIARAN RIDGE

128 PAUL HUGHES

130 CECIL GORMALLY

93 AOIFE MAGUIRE

100 JENNY CLARKE

113 THOMASINA BARRON
106 RAY O' NEILL

126 SABRINA BARNWELL
117 MAEVE MOONEY

o

YOUNG HORSE

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
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170 AISLING CARTER
162 JAMES O' HAIRE
171 LISA CARNEGIE
172 AVRIL HOBSON
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ORDER OF THE PHOENIX
HOSIANNA (SWB)

ELVIS THE KING

SILVER LEA

KAPALGA

FLOWERHILL DASH OF CLASS
TINNAKILL DELBOY
DIAMOND GROVE
SMART COIN

GLENEELY PROMISE
MOLLYS EMERALD DREAM
BALLINALOUGH

MR X

CLOONAHARD MISS
WHEATSHEAF

LEVI JUST FOR FUN
STEEPLEJACK

ZANKA

HILLCREST DILLON
ATLANTIC DANCER
TRUSTING PADDY (IRE)
PRIDE OF CALLATRA
LISSANGLE ROYALES JADE
IVY LAD

PARK ALEX

COPPINDELL VEGA
CANOVEE MOLLY
BADGERHILL COLOURS
WOODEND JKR
MOSSTOWN SPRITZER
AN BANRION LIATH

ARDROM APOLLO

LIGHT SENSITIVE
STONEHAVENS WONDER
BROOKLYN BECKHAM

VALLEY VIEW DART DIAMOND
MR CROKER

SLIM LADY
DRUMACLAN PENNY
SAPPHO

Unnamed (Setanta)
TEMMES PRIDE

SIR RUSTY RED

FRESH KNIGHT
Unnamed (Taylor)
VIADUCT LAD
BOHEMIAN RUBY
MEENG RULE

THE TANGLER
BALLYPHILIP GOLD
Unnamed (Judge Judy)
MOLOUGHA BIRD
ELSA MINOR
BALLYCORMAC TROOPER
CASH CUSTOMER
MAJESTIC MOVER
BLIZZARD BEACH
MANE ATTRACTION
TUBBER OG
OVIDSTOWN BEN
ASHFIELD PLAYBOY
GRAGEELAGH PANDA BEAR
SILVER PHOENIX

Unnamed (ACE Bankraider)
NANCY BELLE

HEIDI MOUNTAIN GIRL
MANX D

info@airc.ie

BROADMEADOW
DUNAMASE
CLONMEL

CARNE

MO CHARA

BORU'S
ANNAHARVEY
GREENVALLEY
CHEVAL
KILRONAN
ANNAHARVEY
CLONSHIRE
COOLQUAY
KILRAINY
CLONMEL
CASTLE LESLIE
MOYGLARE
EARL'S WELL
HILLCREST
CASTLE LESLIE
HILLCREST
TYNAGH
EARL'S WELL
MOY SUMMERHILL
BENBULBEN
CALLIAGHSTOWN
EARL'S WELL
LITTLE HILL
MO CHARA
MOSSTOWN
KILLCARRICK

HOLLYBROOK
KILLCARRICK
WATERFORD
MOSSTOWN
NORTH CORK
FOXBOROUGH

ANNAHARVEY
CASTLE LESLIE
HILLCREST
ANNAHARVEY
LETTERKENNY
CLONMEL
EARL'S WELL
DUNAMASE
EARL'S WELL
LITTLE HILL
PHOENIX
MOSSTOWN
BLACKWATER
BORU'S
DALYSGROVE
HILLCREST
CALLIAGHSTOWN
SPRINGMOUNT
CASTLE LESLIE
CLONMEL

MO CHARA
CASTLE HILL
KILRAINY
CLONSHIRE
CLONSHIRE
MOY SUMMERHILL

KILRAINY
NEWCASTLE LYONS
LONG ACRE
TINAHELY

33.50
32.90
34.70
39.40
36.50

33.50
37.60
39.40
35.90
47.10
32.90
32.90
32.90
51.80
39.40
48.20
38.80
38.80
37.60
45.30
45.90
47.10
33.50
38.20
48.20
35.30
49.40
35.30
57.60
38.80
33.50

19.40
21.80
21.80
27.60
24.10
31.80

30.00
34.10
34.10
31.80
35.90
38.20
31.80
37.60
35.30
24.70
30.60
32.40
41.10
41.20
37.60
31.80
34.10
40.00
40.00
30.00
41.20
22.40
36.00
25.30
31.20
33.50

31.80
38.20
38.80
41.20

0.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
4.00

8.00
4.00
4.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
12.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
4.00
8.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
8.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
20.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
80.00
80.00
141.00

W/D

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
0.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
60.00
80.00
60.00
100.00
100.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.90
0.00
5.10
8.70
9.30
0.00
4.80
31.80

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.80
11.70
0.00
0.00
19.00
0.00
12.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

33.50
36.90
38.70
39.40
40.50

41.50
41.60
43.40
43.90
47.10
52.90
52.90
52.90
55.80
59.40
60.20
62.80
63.70
77.60
90.40
94.60
96.40
113.50
123.00
225.00

m

m m m

W/D

19.40
21.80
21.80
27.60
28.10
31.80

34.00
34.10
34.10
35.80
35.90
38.20
39.80
41.60
43.30
48.70
50.60
52.40
61.10
61.20
65.60
75.80
85.90
91.70
100.00
114.00
120.20
122.40
156.00

31.80
38.20
38.80
41.20

6' 00"

5'06"
4' 40"
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5th 166 SANDRA PHIPPS Unnamed (Bilbao Baggins) CALLIAGHSTOWN 31.80 12.00 0.00 0.00 43.80
6th 165 MARY O' DONNELL RODNEY TROTTER CLONMEL 44,10 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.10
UNPLACED:
167 BRUCE VIAL RAYLADY DONEGAL GAELTACHT  47.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.60
163 CLARE LONERGAN FALCON BEACH UNICORN 48.20 0.00 0.00 7.50 55.70
173 MAGGIE LAW Unnamed (Topaz) BEL-AIR 3530 0.00 40.00 0.00 75.30
169 MICHELLE BYRNE ZACK KILLCARRICK 40.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 80.00
168 KAY FITTON C.W.TIGERN EARL'S WELL 41.20 0.00 60.00 0.90 102.10
161 TOM WHYTE ARDAGH HIGHLIGHT MOSSTOWN 4530 0.00 80.00 0.00 125.30
164 SANDRA STANLEY LITTLE MINSTRAL BEL-AIR 40.00 0.00 E E
160 MICHELLE MURPHY RED RUBY MAN GAP OF THE NORTH 44,10 8.00 E E
1st 177 JACKIE DOW JUNO TINTREACH BORU'S 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
2nd 176 IRIS COLEMAN THE COALMANS DAUGHTER ANVIL 34.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.20
3rd 183 CAROLINE BROADHURST KILEATIN TOP CAT UNICORN 37.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.40
4th 185 SHELLEY KEARY Unnamed (Summer Star) BORU'S 33.70 4.00 0.00 0.00 37.70
5th 178 ORLAITH FRAWLEY FATHER DOUGAL BROADMEADOW 38.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.90
6th 187 SUSAN BLACK ROUNDPARK DOROTHY ASHWOOD 38.90 2.00 0.00 0.00 40.90
UNPLACED:
189 NESSA O' SULLIVAN ITS LULLABY CARNE 39.50 4.00 0.00 0.00 43.50
188 TINA SINCLAIR-DALY KINGDOM BALLINASLOE 44,70  0.00 0.00 0.00 44.70
184 SASHA SMITH MYSTICAL TOUCH CLONSHIRE 41.10 4.00 0.00 0.00 45.10
191 AINE GRIFFIN FOREST BERRY EARL'S WELL 4470 4.00 0.00 0.00 48.70
179 MARIA GRIFFIN EDENVALE BEAUTY CASTLE CARRAIG 42,10 7.00 0.00 0.00 49.10
190 JACQUI FREYNE KNOCKBORDAN REVELATION CLONMEL 48.40 4.00 0.00 0.00 52.40
180 CECILY MELLON MILLER MELLON MOSSTOWN 52.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.60
192 MAIRE SCANLON BREACADH LISMORE 51.10 7.00 0.00 0.00 58.10
182 CIARA RYAN TEXAS DIAMOND RUSSELLSTOWN 47.40 11.00 0.00 0.00 58.40
186 ANNE LITTLE Unnamed (Barney) ARDERIN 40.00 58.00 0.00 0.00 98.00
181 ANN BRENNAN CARRAIGH RIOSA SILVER SPURS 54.20 E E
1st 224 ORLA O' DEA HOLLY CLONMEL 26.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.80
2nd 229 PAUL JORDAN OSCAR THE GREAT WATERFORD 36.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.80
3rd 212 ROSEMARIE BRYSON LUCY GLITTERS CALLIAGHSTOWN 33.70 4.00 0.00 0.00 37.70
4th 196 ROSE BURKE DARRAGH DALE DALYSGROVE 37.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.90
5th 236 JASON RUTH STONEYFORD RUBY NUENNA FARM 38.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.40
6th 225 BRIAN O' DWYER CASTLEWHITE ROSIE EARL'S WELL 39.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.50
UNPLACED:
222 HELENA COUGHLAN LITTLE MISS POLLY POCKET BALLINASLOE 42.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.60
214 JILL EGAN BRASSO LONG ACRE 42.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.60
197 REGINA QUINN ROSIE REBEL RIVERSIDE 42.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.60
239 ADRIENNE BOGAN MILLIE DARLING CARNE 40.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 44.00
216 CLODAGH DOGGETT HOOCH BENBULBEN 40.50 0.00 0.00 4.80 45.30
231 CON DUGGAN CW coco EARL'S WELL 41.60 4.00 0.00 0.00 45.60
198 MANDY FLYNN VINCI RIVERSIDE 41.60 4.00 0.00 0.00 45.60
237 CLAIRE HOWLETT PICKWICK LADY THREE ROCKS 4320 4.00 0.00 0.00 47.20
204 LAURA EYRES MIDNIGHT LILY KILRAINY 48.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.40
202 JOHN KENNA KENNAS COMET MO CHARA 48.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.90
210 JOHANNA TEAGUE MAXMILLIAN CANDY NEWCASTLE LYONS 32.10 4.00 0.00 12.90 49.00
211 SINEAD BOYD HOLLPARK LADY SLIEVE BLOOM 48.90 4.00 0.00 0.00 52.90
208 MIRIAM KENNA ENFIELD MISTY KILRAINY 43,70 0.00 20.00 0.00 63.70
220 LIBBY CARTON FENWAY LETTERKENNY 35.80 8.00 20.00 0.00 63.80
218 KATARINA SYNOTT GURRAUN BARAKA CASTLE CARRAIG 2570 0.00 40.00 6.00 71.70
206 VALERIE LEWIS HILLCREST BORIS HILLCREST 46.30 12.00 20.00 0.00 78.30
200 MARIE MORAN DRUMBAWN SUPREME MOSSTOWN 41.10 4.00 60.00 0.00 105.10
195 DEIRDRE RIGNEY WATT PRESENCE ANNAHARVEY 49.50 4.00 E E
233 MARGARET O' SHEA ROGUE TRADER EARL'S WELL 44.20 E E
227 THERESE CURRAN KILOSSERY GERMAN GEORGE THOMASTOWN 27.40 E E
1st 234 PAULA DONOHOE LIBERTY GIRL MOYGLARE 38.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.40 6' 00"
2nd 243 DENISE DUFF MISSOULA MAGIO KILLCARRICK 38.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.40 5'02"
3rd 245 GILLIAN HENNESSY STANLEY THOMASTOWN 39.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.50 5'21"
4th 207 WILLIAM PRETORIUS WILLOWDULE BERT NEWCASTLE LYONS 39.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.50 4' 50"
5th 230 GRAINNE HEALY ORLANDO OF ARAGLEN KILRAINY 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
6th 213 NINA SCOTT THOMAS JOSEPH SLIEVE BLOOM 41.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.10 5'49"
UNPLACED:
215 YVONNE HUGHES LITTLE HAWK BROADMEADOW 41.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.10 5'10"
232 RUTH MASTERSON MOVER OVER SWEETIE LITTLE HILL 41.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.60
244 MARGARET WALSH DANDY PAT THOMASTOWN 42.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.60
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Association of Irish Riding Clubs

JOSEPHINE KING
SUSAN FANNING
MARY HOLTON

TONY WILSON

EMILY HOGAN
LOUISE O' BRIEN
DERMOT GOODE
JACQUELINE DOUPE
NUALA HAMMOND-HUGHES
MARIA GREENWAY
AISHLING KELLY
JENNY BURRELL
FLORENCE CULLINANE
LIAM STAPLETON

GLENBANE LADY

BUDDY

MISTY DREAMER

Unnamed (Henry)
CURRANTARMUID INIS HOPE
RAFERAGH FIONN

ELVIS FLAMING STAR
BALLUSTREE FIRECRACKER LAD
CLUIN APOLLO

MEGAN'S MOMENT
OBVIOUS FLAIR

BABBLING BROOK
CALLAGHSTOWN GUINNESS
MADAM LISA (AES)

| 0818-270227 | info@airc.ie

MILL ROAD
FINGAL

MO CHARA
CARNE
SLIEVE BLOOM
WATERFORD
DALYSGROVE
COPPERFIELD
EARL'S WELL
EARL'S WELL
BALLINASLOE
CARNE
PHOENIX
TYNAGH

43.20
43.70
44.20
44.70
50.50
45.30
47.90
58.90
43.20
41.60
43.70
43.70
44.20
44.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
8.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
60.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

43.20
43.70
44.20
44.70
50.50
53.30
55.90
58.90
67.20
104.60
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